FORM	06-11-1998 ET U.S. DEPARTMEN	T OF COMMERCE
1-31- S&H :		d Trademark Offic
To t	he Honorable Commissioner of Patents 100735100riginal documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Makarand R. GOGATE James J. SPIVEY Joseph R. ZOELLER Name and address of receiving party 1966.	
۷.	EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY P.O. Box 511 Kingsport, TN 37662-5072	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date(s): May 14, 1998 and May 19, 1998	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application: (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are: (b) The title is: *** OR *** This document is being filed efter filing of the application:	`
	This document is being filed after filing of the application: (a) Patent Application No(s). 09/060,468, filed April 15, 1998; or (b) Patent No(s), issued	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: STAAS & HALSEY Our Docket: 1215.1018/MJH Attention: Mark J. Henry 700 Eleventh Street, N.W. Suite 500 Washington, D.C. 20001	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposi (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	t Account)
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any a copy is a true copy of the original document.	ttached
9/1996 C:581 ^N	Name of Person Signing 10.00 (pp Signature Total number of pages comprising cover	sheet: 1
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
	DATENIT	

REEL: 9225 FRAME: 0495

ASSIGNMENT

S&H 12/94

WHEREAS:

RECORDED: 06/02/1998

(FULL NAME(S) AN POST OFFICE ADD (including country)	
OF INVENTOR(S)	Malanara d B. COCATE
	Makarand R. GOGATE 4303-M Emerald Forest Dr.
	Durham, NC 27713
	Bullium, No 27710
	James J. SPIVEY
	202 E. Green Forest Ct.
	Cary, NC 27511
	Joseph R. ZOELLER
	c/o Eastman Chemical Co.
	P.O. Box 511, Kingsport, TN 37662
	1.0. Box 311, Kingsport, 114 07002
	(hereinafter, referred to as ASSIGNOR), has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in an
	invention entitled
(TITLE OF INVENTI	ONI .
THE OF MARENTE	PROCESS FOR THE GENERATION OF a,B-UNSATURATED CARBOXYLIC ACIDS AND
	ESTERS USING NIOBIUM CATALYST
(COMPLETE EITHE (a),(b),(c) or (d)	
	 for which an application for United States Letters Patent is being executed and filed concurrently herewith;
	(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed or;
	(c) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on April 15, 1998 Serial No. 09/060,468;
	(d) for which United States Letters Patent No has issued on
	WHEREAS:
(FULL NAME AND ADDRESS (includin OF ASSIGNEE (if a	corporation,
so state and identif	fy state/country
of corporation)	EASTMAN CHEMICAL COMPANY
	P.O. Box 511
	Kingsport, TN 37662-5072

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

PATENT REEL: 9225 FRAME: 0496